AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC., }
A Corporation, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
)
Plaintiff,
J BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
vs.
)
VIRGIL RHODES, JR., AT LAW.
)
Defendant. fi;idj;éi
)
COUNT ONE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWQ
HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND 05/100 DOLLARS #®94.05) due from him by
account om, to-wit, July 25, 1968, which sum of money, together
with the interest thereon, since May 31, 1970, is still due and
unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by
the affidavit of a competent witness, is attached to the original
of this complaint and made a part hereof.

COUNT TWQ:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of WO
HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND 05/100 DOLLARS ($294.05) due from him
for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the
Defendant, on, to-wit, July 25, 1968, which sum of money, with
the interest thereon since May 31, 1970, is still due and unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by
the affidavit of a competent witness, is sattached to the original

of this complaint and made a part hereof.
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JUNE 17, 1970

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC.

INVOICE NO.

1198
1479
1697
1967

TOTAL PURCHASES OF MERCHANDISE

TOTAL PAID ON ACCOUNT:
Voucher #1237 (His Check #7)

P. ©. BOX 783

PHONE 265-9225

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36108

vs VIRGIL RHODES, JR.

DATE

-~ June-6, 1968

June 25, 1958
July 10, 1968
July 25, 1968

July 5, 1968

Voucher #1468 (His Check #245) May 15, 1969

TOTAL PAID ON ACCOUNT

FINANCE CHARGE ON PAST DUE ACCOUNT

(10/25/68 through 5/31/70

BALANCE OWED AS OF 5/31/7¢

I hereby certify that the balance shown hereon is

allowing all just credits and offsets.

AGRICUL /\/cmcaz.s wg’
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AMOUNT

$149.25
146.40
146.40
146.40

$588.45

149.25
200.00

$349.25

54.85

$294.05

now due and payable after
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SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the_ys7”day of /. ..
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NOTARY'PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE
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SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

THE STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Conrt, Baldwin County
BALDWIN COUNTY } No

TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA -

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summo"n VIRGIL RHODES, JR

................................................. LT AL )

to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of

Virgil Rhodes, Jr.

Alabama, at Bay Minette against
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 THE STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT
M%mw, T
AGRICULTURAL CHEMI CALS, INC

............................................................................

............................................................................

Vs,

...........................................................................

Defendants

T e e

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

’C’)’"/Q?C}l;a

—_——r

Defendant lives at

Bay Mlnette, Alabama

.......................................................................

Recxeved In Office

....... }Z??! J 19.7()

\/{2(/{&/7{(\/2/ l./?////f)//;{/ [Sherlff

ave ‘executed this summons
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Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.
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