AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC., A Corporation,	) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff,	)
vs.	) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
VIRGIL RHODES, JR.,	) AT LAW.
Defendant.	9353

### COUNT ONE:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND 05/100 DOLLARS (\$294.05) due from him by account on, to-wit, July 25, 1968, which sum of money, together with the interest thereon, since May 31, 1970, is still due and unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, is attached to the original of this complaint and made a part hereof.

### COUNT TWO:

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of TWO HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND 05/100 DOLLARS (\$294.05) due from him for merchandise, goods and chattels sold by the Plaintiff to the Defendant, on, to-wit, July 25, 1968, which sum of money, with the interest thereon since May 31, 1970, is still due and unpaid.

An itemized statement of the account sued on, verified by the affidavit of a competent witness, is attached to the original of this complaint and made a part hereof.

> J. Connor Owens, Jr., Attorney for Plaintiff.

JUN 23 1970

ANGE & SIGN CLERK REGISTER



# AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC.

P. O. BOX 788

PHONE 265-9225

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36108

JUNE 17, 1970

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC. vs VIRGIL RHODES, JR.

INVOICE NO.	DATE	AMOUNT
1198 1479 1697 1967	June 6, 1968 June 25, 1968 July 10, 1968 July 25, 1968	\$149.25 146.40 146.40 146.40
TOTAL PURCHASES OF MERCHAI	NDISE	\$588.45
TOTAL PAID ON ACCOUNT: Voucher #1237 (His Check # Voucher #1468 (His Check #	#7) July 5, 1968 #245) May 15, 1969	149.25 200.00
TOTAL PAID ON ACCOUNT	\$349.25	
FINANCE CHARGE ON PAST DUE (10/25/68 through 5/31/70	54.85	
BALANCE OWED AS OF 5/31/70	\$294.05	

I hereby certify that the balance shown hereon is now due and payable after allowing all just credits and offsets.

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC.

BY\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_AS ITS\_\_\_\_\_ General Manager

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this the 18th day of func., 1970.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE AT LARGE

VOL 65 902646

AURICH THRAL COUNTRILS INC. P. C. BLK 788 will the the Y. . . 1 a. 36104 100-260-072m ENDS BILLING CYCLE 241.10 5/31/70 CREDITS DATE OF VOUCHER PAYMENTS PURCHASES TRANSACTION NUMBER YOUR FINANCE CHARGE IS COMPUTED BY A PERIODIC RATE OF ] . PER MONTH WHICH IS AN ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE OF The ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE O PAST DUE AFTER DEDUCTING PAYMENTS AND/OR CREDITS APPEARING ON THIS STATEMENT TILL A FINANCE FINANCE CHARGE WAS COMPUTED ON A BALANCE OF \$ 2. WAS ADDED TO YOUR ACCOUNT. IF NOT PAID PRIOR TO END CHARGE OF S OF NEXT BILLING CYCLE. A FINANCE CHARGE WILL BE IMPOSED ON S

CURRENT AMOUNT	30 DAY BALANCE	GO DAY BALANCE	90 DAY BALANCE	ACT BACARGE	
		**************************************	and the second s		
•00	. 1.		× 11.	J. S. J. L. S.	
•					

			T \	
CURRENT AMOUNT	30 DAY BALANCE	60 DAY BALANCE	DO DAY BALANCE	NEW BALANCE
•00	, 111	• ()(	Salar Barbara	2-4,05
				<u> </u>

AGRICULTUS DE CHENTERES DOCENTA DE LA PRESENTA DE LA REIX FOR

PHARMATICE HIXY . ALS. BOLVE

The same of the sa

VIRGIL REGIONS ON 101 NO DUBSCOM ON BAY MINETIN AVOL

CUSTOMER NUMBER DATE

65 me 641

# THE STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Court, Baldwin County **BALDWIN COUNTY** .....TERM. 19..... TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA: You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon VIRGIL RHODES, JR., Bay Minette, Alabama to appear and plead, answer or demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, to the complaint filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette against..... Virgil Rhodes, Jr. by Agricultural Chemicals, Inc., a corporation. Witness my hand this ..... June

247-13-70

65 MEE 642

## THE STATE OF ALABAMA **BALDWIN COUNTY**

CIRCUIT COURT

AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS, INC.,

a corporation,

**Plaintiffs** 

vs.

VIRGIL RHODES, JR.,

Defendants

SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

J. CONNOR OWENS, JR.,

Plaintiff's Attorney

Defendant's Attorney

Defendant lives at

9/349

Bay Minette, Alabama

Recieved In Office

1920 1920 ONION LAUX Sheriff

I have executed this summons

erly 13 1920 by leaving a copy with

YL Phoxes

Moore Printing Co. - Bay Minette, Ala.